

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 18159/2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

National Highways Authority of India ...Petitioner
Versus
M/s PCL Suncon (JV) ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition No. 35618/2011, referred to on page B & C was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.09.2012 when the Court was pleased to grant leave. Consequently the same has been converted into Civil Appeal No. 7145/2012. Copy of order dated 21.09.2012 is enclosed herewith and the matter falls under "Not Ready".

It is further submitted that in view of undertaking letter dated 11.07.2014, counsel for the petitioner has on 17.07.2014 filed requisite copy of orders dated 14.08.2013, 30.09.2013 and 08.01.2014 and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR