

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25132/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2013  
in EFA No.4/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

PRAKASH ATLANTA JV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.77056/2013 - FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS &  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS; and, IA No.2/2013 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE  
ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15047/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18847/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18159/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.36693/2013 (XIV)

(IA No.84855/2015 - FOR INTERVENTION; and, IA No.1/2016 - FOR  
INTERVENTION)

Date : 10-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR  
Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.  
Mr. Amit George, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Khurana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Rimali Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Mahip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Malavika Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Sambit, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 11.02.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER