

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25132/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2013
in EFA No. 4/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

PRAKASH ATLANTA JV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No.36693 of 2013

Date : 15-02-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 5.4.2022

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER