

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25132/2013

PRAKASH ATLANTA JV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(List only SLP(c) Nos. 1392/2019 & 9090/2019 for withdrawal of
SLPs.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1392/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 196116/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9090/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 196162/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 30-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mrs. Mahima C Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Anand Thumbayil, Adv.Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Shruti Arora, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Gopal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 1392/2019 & SLP(C) No. 9090/2019Learned counsel for the parties are *ad idem* that the
matters have been settled between the parties and, therefore, their

issue would not survive. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for withdrawal of the present petitions.

Prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is accepted.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)