

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25132/2013

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2013
in EFA No. 4/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

PRAKASH ATLANTA JV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65790/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 77056/2013 - I.A. for permission to place add. facts & Add.
doc

IA No. 2/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 36693/2013

(IA No. 84855/2015 - IA FOR INTERVENTION

IA No. 1/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) Nos.18159/2014, 15047/2017, 31998/2018 and 18847/2019

Date : 25-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Anand Thumbayil, Adv.

Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naman Saraswat, Adv.

Mr. Kanav Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.

For M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Arora, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Sri, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Parmeshwar K, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Mv Mukunda, Adv.

Ms. Deepinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Biswajit Das, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Narayan Basik, Adv.
Ms. Jaspinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Leave granted.

List for hearing on 31st July, 2025.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**