

ITEM NO.131

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4513/2025

PRAKASH ATLANTA JV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65790/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 77056/2013 - I.A. FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No. 2/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 5416/2025 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 84855/2015 - IA FOR INTERVENTION and IA No. 1/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5302/2025 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5301/2025 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5304/2025 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5412/2025 (XIV-A)

Date : 07-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G. (N/P)
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Arora, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Sri, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mrs. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G. (N/P)
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Gopal, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made on behalf of the learned Solicitor General, appearing for the National Highways Authority of India, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list on 17.09.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)