

ITEM NO.127

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4513/2025

PRAKASH ATLANTA JV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 65790/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA NO. 77056/2013 - I.A. FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADD. FACTS & ADD. DOCUMENTS AND IA NO. 2/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 5416/2025 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 84855/2015 - IA FOR INTERVENTION and IA No. 1/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5302/2025 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5301/2025 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5304/2025 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5412/2025 (XIV-A)

Date : 30-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (N/P)
Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naman Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Manish Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Arora, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Sri, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.
Mr. Mathan Joseph, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Arora, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Sri, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard-in-part.

Re-list for further hearing on 06.11.2025 as the first item in
the list of regular matters on the Board.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)